SEQ_NO	2 Date of announcement	2006/05/23	Time of announcement	19:36:17
Subject	Announcement of Inventec Appliances (Cayman) Holding Corporation's earnings distribution			
Date of events	2006/05/23 To which item it meets article 2 paragraph 14			
Statement	1.Date of the board of directors resolution:2006/05/23 2.Type and monetary amount of dividend distribution:Please refer to item number three for details. 3.Any other matters that need to be specified: By its Board resolution, Inventec Appliances (Jiangning) Corp. shall distribute US\$7,500,000 from the earnings to its sole investor Inventec Appliances (Cayman) Holding Corp. The Board of Inventec Appliances (Cayman) Holding Corp. also resolves to distribute the said US\$7,500,000 to its parent company Inventec Appliances Corp.			